651102 1
IB IL 24 DI 8/T2
IB IL 24 DI 8/T2-PAC
02/2003Data Sheet 651102
Function
The terminal is designed for use within an Inline
station. It is used to acquire digital input signals.
Features

651102 9
Ordering Data
Description Order Designation Order No.
Terminal with eight digital inputs for
connecting sensors according to Type 2 limit
values as specified in EN 61131-2:1994;
including connectors and labeling fields
IB IL 24 DI 8/T2-PAC 28 62 20 4
Terminal with eight digital inputs for
connecting sensors according to Type 2 limit
values as specified in EN 61131-2:1994
IB IL 24 DI 8/T2 28 60 43 9
Connector with eight terminals using the
spring-cage method (green, without color
print); pack of 10
IB IL SCN-8 27 26 33 7
Connector with eight terminals using the
spring-cage method (green, with color print);
pack of 10
IB IL SCN-8-CP 27 27 60 8
Connector set with 32 terminals using the
spring-cage method (green, without color
print)
IB IL DI/DO 8-PLSET 28 60 95 0
Connector set with 32 terminals using the
spring-cage method (green, with color print)
IB IL DI/DO 8-PLSET/CP 28 60 96 3
"Configuring and Installing the INTERBUS
Inline Product Range" User Manual
IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
Four of the listed connectors or one connector set are/is needed for the complete fitting
of the terminal IB IL 24 DI 8/T2.
�ake sure you are always working with the latest documentation published.
It is available on the Internet at www.phoenixcontact.com.
IB IL 24 DI 8/T2 (-PAC)
10 651102
©
 P